440
Parker Hannifin
Hydraulic Filter Division Europe
FDHB500UK. 441
Protect systems,
reduce fluid and air
loss and increase
efficiency

Supersedes
FS.643 332 212
Ordering example
Switch Range (Typical)
Switch Range (Typical)
2 -12 l/min and 10-20 l/min
20-24 l/m
5-30 l/min
10-50 l/min and 50-110 l/min
2 -12 l/min and 10-20 l/min
24-46 l/m
5-30 l/min
10-50 l/min and 50-110 l/min
448
Parker Hannifin
Hydraulic Filter Division Europe
FDHB500UK. 449
Hydraulic Test Equipment
Flowmeters
Features & Benefits
 Speedy diagnosis of hydraulic circuit faults.
 Flows ranging from 2 to 360 l/min.
 Measuring flow, pressure and temperature.
 Fully Portable – No power source required.
 Hydrotrac unit for flows from 2 to 110 I/min available.
 Designed for oil applications only.
Specification
Flow range:
2 to 360 I/min.
Pressure range:
1 to 350 bar.
Temperature range:
0°C to +90°C.
Installation Details
Ordering Information
Hydraulic Test Units are designed specifically for the speedy
diagnosis of hydraulic circuit faults in mobile, marine and
industrial systems using the normal range of mineral oils. Their
rugged construction based mainly on mild steel, manganese
bronze and acrylic materials makes them ideally suited for
arduous use in the field.
Each unit is supplied in a convenient carrying case providing
full protection and additional storage space for fittings.
Because they need no power source such as batteries etc,
they are always ready for instant use.
6 models are available to cover flow capacities up to 360 I/min
and each incorporates a direct reading, uni-directional flow
meter. The meter, which is both self cleaning and reasonably
tolerant of contaminated fluids is coupled to a manifold that
houses a glycerine-filled pressure gauge calibrated 0 to 350
bar and a dial-type thermometer with a 0°C to 100°C range.
Unit can only operate up to 90°C.
For further convenience the scale on the flow meter can be
rotated to ensure visibility in any situation and the installed
attitude of the assembly is not critical, though whenever possible
the unit should be mounted with pressure gauge vertical and
gauge case relief valve uppermost. The unit is designed for flow
to be in the direction of the arrow on the flowmeter scale and
must not be installed with the flow reversed.
1 Note: Permissable allowed seepage <50ml/min at 350 bar
(5076 psi)
B
Ø

Flowswitch, LoFlow and test equipment products are
provided in the respective pages for these products.
Ordering Information
Note: To add an electrically operated reed switch to your flowmeter
please order B.26307
Brass flowmeter for air
Product number
FM26123332
FM26223132
FM26223232
FM26323132
FM26323232
FM26423132
FM26423232
Supersedes
FM.26 123 332
FM.26 223 132
FM.26 223 232
FM.26 323 132
FM.26 323 232
FM.26 423 132
FM.26 423 232
Ports
BSP
1/4
1/2
1/2
3/4
3/4
11/4
11/4
SCFM
2 - 20
5 - 50
10 - 110
15 - 125
20 - 225
40 - 400
60 - 600
l/sec
1 - 10
2 - 25
5 - 50
6 - 60
10 - 100
20 - 200
30 - 300
Maximum working
pressure (bar)
41
41
41
41
41
25
25
Standard products table
Flow range
Stainless steel flowmeter for air
Product number
FM26133332
FM26233132
FM26233232
FM26333132
FM26333232
FM26433132
FM26433232
Supersedes
FM.26 133 332
FM.26 233 132
FM.26 233 232
FM.26 333 132
FM.26 333 232

Supersedes
FS.643 323 232
Ordering example
Product
number
LF801450
LF802455
LF802452
LF802454
LF801451
LF802453
Supersedes
LF.3007E
LF.3050E
LF.3135E
LF.3720E
LF.3021E
LF.3330E
Ports (BSPT
male)
1/4 - 3/4
3/4 - 3/4
3/4 - 3/4
3/4 - 3/4
1/4 - 3/4
3/4 - 3/4
Flow range
1.1 - 8.0 l/min
10 - 50 l/min
20 - 135 l/min
2 - 12 l/sec
4 - 22 l/min
1.0 - 5.5 l/sec
Float
material